The Presence of the Past
	TABLE 1.2 TRUSTWORTHINESS OF SOURCES OF INFORMATION ABOUT THE PAST -- BY RACIAL/ETHNIC GROUP
We asked our respondents for the following information about seven "places where people might get information about the past:" "Please tell (us) how trustworthy you think each is as a source of information about the past using a 1 to 10 scale, where 1 means not at all trustworthy and 10 means very trustworthy."The table below reports the mean score our national sample and four racial/ethnic groups gave the sources of information in the far-left column. The numbers in parentheses indicate the number of respondents on which each mean is based.
How trustworthy do you think ____ are as a source of information about the past?
RACIAL/ETHNIC GROUPS
National sample
White

African American

Mexican America

Pine Ridge Oglala Sioux

Museums

8.4 (778)

8.5 (608)

8.1 (283)

8.6 (185)

7.1 (176)

Personal accounts from your grandparents or other relatives

8.0 (789)

8.0 (615)

8.4 (289)

8.2 (189)

8.8 (181)

Conversation with someone who was there

7.8 (790)

7.8 (611)

7.9 (290)

8.2 (188)

8.0 (177)

College history professors

7.3 (692)

7.4 (537)

7.0 (261)

8.3 (172)

7.1 (161)

High school history teachers

6.6 (771)

6.7 (594)

6.2 (293)

7.5 (189)

5.9 (178)

Non-fiction Books

6.4 (747)

6.4 (583)

5.6 (278)

6.6 (181)

5.4 (169)

Movies or television programs about the past

5.0 (783)

4.9 (610)

5.2 (291)

6.0 (189)

4.2 (180)

 
	 

 


	TABLE 1.3 CONNECTEDNESS TO THE PAST ON SIX OCCASIONS --BY RACIAL/ETHNIC GROUP
We asked our respondents for the following information about six "occasions": "On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 means you felt no connection to the past and 10 means you felt a strong connection to the past, please tell me how connected to the past you felt on the following." The table below reports the mean score our national sample and four racial/ethnic groups gave the occasions in the far-left column. The numbers in parentheses indicate the number of respondents on which each mean is based.
How connected to the past do you feel when...
POPULATION GROUPS
National sample
White
African American
Mexican American
Pine Ridge Oglala Sioux
Gathering with your family
7.9 (795)
7.8 (615)
8.3 (291)
7.7 (192)
7.6 (180)
Visiting a museum or historic site
7.3 (782)
7.4 (609)
6.5 (270)
6.9 (180)
6.7 (177)
Celebrating holidays
7.0 (797)
7.0 (616)
7.0 (295)
7.5 (193)
6.5 (181)
Reading a book about the past
6.5 (775)
6.7 (602)
6.0 (280)
6.1 (179)
5.5 (166)
Watching a movie or TV program about the past
6.0 (778)
6.0 (603)
6.1 (288)
6.2 (189)
4.6 (177)
Studying history in school
5.7 (788)
5.7 (610)
5.2 (290)
5.8 (183)
4.1 (180)
 
	 
 

	TABLE 1.4 MOST IMPORTANT PASTS -- BY RACIAL/ETHNIC GROUP 

We asked each of our respondents the following question: "Knowing about the past of which of the following four areas or groups is most important to you -- the past of your family, the past of your racial or ethnic group, the past of the community in which you now live, or the past of the United States?" The table below reports the percentage of respondents in our national sample and four racial/ethnic groups that choose each of the pasts in the far-left column. 
  

Knowing about the past of which of the following four areas or groups is most important to you?
RACIAL/ETHNIC GROUPS
National sample
White
African American
Mexican American
Pine Ridge Oglala Sioux
The past of your family
66%
69%
59%
61%
50%
The past of your racial or ethnic group
8%
4%
26%
10%
38%
The past of the community in which you now live
4%
3%
4%
7%
7%
The past of the United States
22%
24%
11%
22%
5%
100% N=796
100% N=616
100% N=297
100% N=191
100% N=176
 
	 


Source:  Center for History and New Media, George Mason University, “The Presence of the Past:  Popular Uses of History in American Life – Statistical Tables”.  http://chnm.gmu.edu/survey/tables.html

